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British Council launch international awards celebrating UK higher 
education and distinguished alumni achievements 
15 July 2019  

The British Council has launched the sixth year of a prestigious award celebrating the 
outstanding achievements of the UK’s international alumni around the world. The Study 
UK Alumni Awards are open to alumni living anywhere outside of the UK, finding and 
celebrating more success stories of the UK’s alumni. 

Award winners and finalists are leaders in their fields who have used their experience of studying at a UK 
university to make a positive contribution to their communities, industries and countries. The Study UK Alumni 
Awards celebrate and showcase the impact and value of a UK higher education and raise the international profile 
of UK alumni, their former universities, and the whole of UK education. 

The awards are open to alumni currently residing in any country outside the UK, who have either studied in the 
UK, at an officially recognised provider of UK university degree level study for a minimum of a term or semester, 
or who have been awarded a full UK degree level qualification (or higher), by a UK university through a local 
institution overseas. 

UK university alumni can apply themselves or be nominated by someone else from 3 July 2019. Nominations 
close 1 September and applications close on 15 September 2019. All eligible applicants will be put forward for 
the global Alumni Awards, and for national level Alumni Awards in Azerbaijan. 

Finalists for the national level awards will be announced in December 2019 and winners will be announced and 
celebrated with finalists at high profile ceremonies. Finalists for the global Alumni Awards will be announced in 
March 2020, followed by the winners in March/April 2020, and celebrated in a digital campaign that will raise the 
profile of their story and success. Award winners have the opportunity to raise their international profile, expand 
their professional networks, and to enhance their careers, through a professional networking visit to the UK. 

National level award ceremonies are being hosted in Azerbaijan, China, Egypt, Greece, India, Kuwait, 
Malaysia, Pakistan, Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Thailand and Turkey.  

In addition, a pilot Lifetime Achievement Award will be operating for the first time in Azerbaijan, to recognise 
alumni who have studied at a UK university at degree level or higher, more than 15 years ago, and who have 
contributed significantly to their country’s relationship with the UK.  

For further information, please contact: 

Nargiz Huseynova│English and Education Manager | British Council in Azerbaijan 
nargiz.huseynova@britishcouncil.az | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593 

Einar Iliyev│Marketing Manager | British Council in South Caucasus 
einar.iliyev@britishcouncil.org | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593 

The British Council is the United Kingdom's international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. 
A registered charity: 209131 (England and Wales) SC037733 (Scotland).
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For full details on the eligibility criteria and participating countries, please refer to https://study-
uk.britishcouncil.org/alumni-awards   

For full details about the Study UK Alumni Awards in Azerbaijan, please visit https://www.britishcouncil.az/en/
study-uk/alumni-awards-2020  

For a list of previous Alumni Award winners, see https://study-uk.britishcouncil.org/alumni-awards/winners    
Follow the Alumni Awards on Study UK Twitter, Facebook and Instagram  

Alumni Award categories 

Professional Achievement Award  

Recognising UK alumni who have distinguished themselves through exemplary leadership and achievements in 
their professional industry, and who can demonstrate the impact and scale of their achievements in their 
profession, and beyond.  

Entrepreneurial Award  

Recognising UK alumni who are active in initiating or contributing to innovative or creative new ideas, solutions 
or business opportunities, that have the potential for strong growth  

Social Impact Award  

Recognising UK alumni who have made an exceptional contribution and commitment to creating positive social 
change and improving the lives of others  

Lifetime Achievement Award – for alumni in Azerbaijan and Greece only  

Recognising alumni in selected countries who studied at a UK university more than 15 years ago, and who have 
made a significant contribution to the relationship between their country and the UK, as evidenced through their 
work and its impact in this area. 

About the British Council 

The British Council is the UK’s international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. We work with 
over 100 countries in the fields of arts and culture, English language, education and civil society. Last year we reached over 
75 million people directly and 758 million people overall including online, broadcasts and publications. We make a positive 
contribution to the countries we work with – changing lives by creating opportunities, building connections and engendering 
trust. Founded in 1934 we are a UK charity governed by Royal Charter and a UK public body. We receive 15 per cent core 
funding grant from the UK government. 

www.britishcouncil.az 
British Council is committed to Equality, Diversity and Inclusion. 

The British Council is the United Kingdom's international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. 
A registered charity: 209131 (England and Wales) SC037733 (Scotland).
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British Council Birləşmiş Krallığın ali təhsili və məzunlarının 
nailiyyətlərinə həsr edilmiş beynəlxalq mükafatları təqdim edir 
15 İyul 2019  

British Council Birləşmiş Krallıqda təhsil almış məzunların diqqətəlayiq nailiyyətlərinə 
həsr edilmiş nüfuzlu mükafatların təqdimatının altıncı ilinə başlayır. Study UK: Alumni 
Awards Britaniya universitetlərinin məzunlarının uğur hekayələrini qeyd edən, Birləşmiş 
Krallıqdan kənarda yaşan məzunlara açıq olan bir mükafatdır. 

Mükafatların qalib və finalçıları Birləşmiş Krallıq universitetlərində təhsil almaq təcrübələrini öz cəmiyyətlərinə, 
sənaye sahələrinə və ölkələrinin inkişafına müsbət töhfələr vermək üçün istifadə etmiş və öz sahələrində lider 
olan şəxslərdir. Study UK Alumni Awards Birləşmiş Krallığın ali təhsilinin təsir və dəyərinə həsr edilib və bunu 
nümayiş etdirir. Bu mükafatlar Birləşmiş Krallıqın məzunlarının, onların təhsil aldığı universitetlərində və 
ümumilikdə Birləşmiş Krallıq təhsilinin beynəlxalq profilini yüksəldir. 

Mükafatlar Birləşmiş Krallıqdan kənarda hər hansı ölkədə yaşayan, ya Birləşmiş Krallıqda, ya da Birləşmiş Krallığın 
universitet dərəcəsi üzrə təhsilinin rəsmi olaraq qəbul edilmiş təchizatçısının təhsil müəssisəsində ən az bir 
semestr və ya sessiya müddətində təhsil almış, yaxud yerli xarici təhsil müəssisəsinin vasitəsilə Birləşmiş Krallıq 
universitetindən bakalavr dərəcəsi (və ya daha yüksək dərəcə) almış məzunlar üçün açıqdır. 

Birləşmiş Krallıq universitetlərinin məzunları 3 iyul 2019-cu il tarixindən etibarən özləri müraciət edə, yaxud 
onların namizədliyi başqa biri tərəfindən irəli sürülə bilər. Məzunların namizədliyinin irəli sürülməsi 1 sentyabr, 
ərizələrin verilməsi isə 15 sentyabr 2019-ci il tarixində yekunlaşır. Bütün uyğun gələn namizədlər qlobal Alumni 
Awards və Azərbaycanda keçirilən milli Alumni Awards müsabiqədə iştirak edəcək. 

Milli Alumni Awards finalçıları 2019-cu ilin dekabrında elan ediləcək və qaliblər təntənəli mərasimlərdə elan 
ediləcək. Qlobal Alumni Awards finalçıları 2020-ci ilin martında elan ediləcək, daha sonra isə 2020-ci ilin mart/
aprel aylarında qaliblər elan ediləcək. Qalib olmuş məzunların uğur hekayəsi və müvəffəqiyyətini təbliğ edən 
rəqəmsal kampaniya ilə qeyd ediləcək. Mükafat sahibləri Birləşmiş Krallıqa peşəkar şəbəkələrin yaradılması 
məqsədi daşıyan səfərlərinin sayəsində beynəlxalq profillərini qaldırmaq, peşəkar şəbəkələrini genişləndirmək, 
karyera yolunda irəli getmək imkanı əldə edəcək. 

Milli səviyyəli mükafat mərasimləri Azərbaycan, Çin, Misir, Yunanıstan, Hindistan, Küveyt, Malayziya, Pakistan, 
Qətər, Səudiyyə Ərəbistanı, Tayland və Türkiyədə keçirilir. 

Bundan əlavə, Azərbaycanda ilk dəfə Birləşmiş Krallıqda bakalavr dərəcəsi (və ya daha yüksək dərəcə) almaq 
üçün, 2004-cü ilə qədər təhsil almış, ölkənin Birləşmiş Krallıq ilə münasibətlərinə böyük töhfə verilmiş məzunların 
tanınması üçün pilot Həyatdakı Uğur Mükafatı (Lifetime Achievement Award) təqdim ediləcək.  

Əlavə məlumat əldə etmək üçün əlaqə saxlayın: 

Nərgiz Hüseynova│İngilis dili və Təhsil üzrə menecer | British Council Azərbaycandakı ofisi 
nargiz.huseynova@britishcouncil.az | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593 

Einar Iliyev│Marketinq üzrə menecer | British Council Cənub Qafqazdakı ofisləri 
einar.iliyev@britishcouncil.org | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593 

The British Council is the United Kingdom's international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. 
A registered charity: 209131 (England and Wales) SC037733 (Scotland).
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Uyğunluq meyarı və iştirak edən ölkələr haqqında daha ətraflı məlumat almaq üçün https://study-
uk.britishcouncil.org/alumni-awards linkinə nəzər salın.  

Study UK: Alumni Awards Azərbaycanda təqdim edilməsi haqqında daha ətraflı məlumat almaq üçün https://
www.britishcouncil.az/en/study-uk/alumni-awards-2020  

Alumni Awards 2018-19 illərdə qalibləri: https://study-uk.britishcouncil.org/alumni-awards/winners    
Alumni Awards Twitter, Facebook və Instagram sosial şəbəkələrdə izləyin. 

Alumni Award kateqoriyaları 

Peşəkar Nailiyyət mükafatı  

Öz sahələrində nümunəvi rəhbərlik və nailiyyətlərlə fərqlənmiş və nailiyyətlərinin təsirini və miqyasını öz peşə 
istiqamətləri çərçivəsində və ondan kənarda nümayiş etdirə bilən Birləşmiş Krallıq məzunlarını qiymətləndirən 
mükafat. 

Sahibkarlıq üzrə mükafat  

Güclü inkişaf potensialına malik innovativ və ya yaradıcı yeni ideya, həll və ya biznes imkanlarını irəli sürmək və ya 
onları dəstəkləmək baxımından fəal olan Birləşmiş Krallıq məzunlarını qiymətləndirən mükafat.  

Sosial Təsir mükafatı  

Müsbət sosial dəyişikliklərə nail olmaq və başqalarının yaşayış səviyyələrinin təkmilləşdirilməsi sahəsinə müstəsna 
töhfələr vermiş və bu istiqamətdə xidmətlər göstərmiş Birləşmiş Krallıq məzunlarını qiymətləndirən mükafat. 

Həyatdakı Uğur Mükafatı - yalnız Azərbaycan və Yunanıstandan olan məzunlar üçün  

Birləşmiş Krallıqda son 15 il müddətindən əvvəl təhsil alan və fəaliyyətindən və bu sahədə əldə etdiyi nüfuzdan 
göründüyü kimi, ölkəsi ilə Birləşmiş Krallıq arasında münasibətlərə böyük töhfə vermiş, seçilmiş ölkələrdən olan 
məzunları qiymətləndirən mükafat.

British Council haqqında 

British Council Birləşmiş Krallığın mədəni əlaqələr və təhsil imkanları üzrə beynəlxalq təşkilatıdır. Biz 100-dən çox ölkə ilə 
incəsənət və mədəniyyət, ingilis dili, təhsil və vətəndaş cəmiyyəti sahəsində əməkdaşlıq edirik. Keçən il səsimizi 75 milyondan 
çox insana birbaşa yolla, ümumilikdə 758 milyon insana isə onlayn şəkildə, yayımlar və nəşrlər vasitəsilə çatdırmışıq. Biz 
əməkdaşlıq etdiyimiz ölkələrə töhfəmizi veririk – imkanlar yaradaraq, əlaqələr quraraq və etibarımızı möhkəmlədərək 
insanların həyatını dəyişirik. Təşkilatımız 1934-cü ildə təsis edilmişdir. Birləşmiş Krallığın Kral Xartiyası əsasında fəaliyyət 
göstərən xeyriyyə təşkilatı və Birləşmiş Krallığın dövlət qurumuyuq. Biz Birləşmiş Krallıq hökumətindən 15% əsas 
maliyyələşdirmə qrantı alırıq. 

www.britishcouncil.az 
British Council Bərabərlik, Müxtəliflik və İnklüzivlik prinsiplərinin tərəfdarıdır.

The British Council is the United Kingdom's international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. 
A registered charity: 209131 (England and Wales) SC037733 (Scotland).
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